

## THE ASSAM GAZETTE

## অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 504 দিশপুৰ, শুক্ৰবাৰ, 29 অক্টোবৰ, 2021, 7 কাতি, 1943 (শক) No. 504 Dispur, Friday, 29th October, 2021, 7th Kartika, 1943 (S. E.)

# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The 5th August, 2021

No.AR.37/2021/13.— In the interest of public service, the Governor of Assam is pleased to merge the Printing & Stationery Department with the Information & Public Relations Department and henceforth rename the Department as "Information, Public Relations, Printing and Stationery Department".

Consequent upon this merger, all Officers and staff of the Printing and Stationery Department shall automatically be under the administrative control of the Information, Public Relations, Printing and Stationery Department. All correspondences relating to the Information and Public Relations Department and the Printing and Stationery Department will now be made in the name of the "Information, Public Relations, Printing and Stationery Department".

The following Directorates will be under the administrative control of the Information, Public Relations, Printing and Stationery Department:

- 1. Directorate of Printing and Stationery.
- 2. Directorate of Information and Public Relations.

This notification will come into force with immediate effect.

By order and on behalf of the Hon'ble Governor of Assam

### ARCHANA VARMA,

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms and Training Department.